

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2209, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H2209DE3), as follows:

1.3 Page 62, line 10, after "surface" insert "or used"

1.4 Page 63, line 29, delete "a" and insert "the"

1.5 Page 63, line 31, delete "an" and insert "a single"

1.6 Page 64, line 7, delete "a" and insert "the"

1.7 Page 64, line 14, delete "a" and insert "the"

1.8 Page 64, line 18, delete "a" and insert "the"

1.9 Page 64, line 21, delete "a" and insert "the"

1.10 Page 66, line 4, after "by" insert "the"

1.11 Page 66, line 5, delete "organizations" and insert "organization"

1.12 Page 67, line 3, delete "organizations" and insert "organization's"

1.13 Page 67, delete lines 15 to 21, and insert:

1.14 "(c) If the amount of the assessment is too low to properly fund the stewardship program,
1.15 the stewardship organization must submit a plan update to the agency to increase the
1.16 assessment subject to agency review and approval in accordance with this section, prior to
1.17 the assessment being increased.

1.18 "(d) On and after January 1, 2025, if a fund balance greater than one-half of the program's
1.19 annual operating cost is reached, the stewardship organization must submit a plan update
1.20 to the agency to reduce the assessment, subject to agency review and approval in accordance
1.21 with this section, prior to the assessment being reduced."

1.22 Page 70, line 17, after "participate" insert "by serving"

- 2.1 Page 70, line 18, after "or" insert "by"
- 2.2 Page 71, line 4, delete "a" and insert "the"
- 2.3 Page 71, line 8, delete "product"